FN6301
Rev 4.00
June 23, 2009
ISL28176, ISL28276, ISL28476
Single, Dual and Quad Micropower Single Supply Rail-to-Rail Input and Output
(RRIO) Precision Op Amp
 DATASHEET
The ISL28176, ISL28276 and ISL28476 are single, dual and

• 4mA to 25mA current loops
• Handheld consumer products
• Medical devices
• Thermocouple amplifiers
• Photodiode pre-amps
• pH probe amplifiers
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Note)
PART
MARKING
PACKAGE
(Pb-free)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL28176FBZ* 28176 FBZ 8 Ld SOIC MDP0027
ISL28276FBZ* 28276 FBZ 8 Ld SOIC MDP0027
ISL28276IAZ* 28276 IAZ 16 Ld QSOP MDP0040
ISL28476FAZ* 28476 FAZ 16 Ld QSOP MDP0040
*Add “-T7” suffix for tape and reel. Please refer to TB347 for details
on reel specifications.
NOTE: These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ
special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach

IS
E
 (
p
A
/
H
z)
FN6301 Rev 4.00 Page 7 of 19
June 23, 2009
ISL28176, ISL28276, ISL28476
FIGURE 13. ISL28176 INPUT VOLTAGE NOISE 0.1Hz TO 10Hz FIGURE 14. ISL28276, ISL28476 0.1Hz TO 10Hz INPUT
VOLTAGE NOISE
FIGURE 15. ISL28176 SMALL SIGNAL TRANSIENT RESPONSE FIGURE 16. ISL28276, ISL28476 SMALL SIGNAL TRANSIENT
RESPONSE
FIGURE 17.  ISL28176 LARGE SIGNAL TRANSIENT
RESPONSE
FIGURE 18. ISL28276, ISL28476 LARGE SIGNAL TRANSIENT
RESPONSE
Typical Performance Curves  (Continued)